in relevant part:

(a) Except as provided in subsection
(b) of this section, in any action
under this act, the liability of the
governmental entity, including a
public employee while acting within
the scope of his duties, shall not
exceed:

(i) The sum of two hundred fifty
thousand dollars ($250,000.00) to
any claimant for any number of
claims arising out of a single
transaction or occurrence[.]

[¶11] Mr. Bain claims this provision in the
WGCA is a limitation on damages that violates
Article 10, § 4(a) of the Wyoming Constitution,
which states in relevant part, "(a) No law shall